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July 24, 2001        File No: NWB1BOS9801 
 
Mr. Hugh Wilson 
Manager, Environmental Affairs 
Hope Bay Joint Venture 
311 West First Street, 
North Vancouver, BC   V7M 1B5 
 
Subject: Final Submission by Hope Bay Joint Venture 
 
Dear Mr. Wilson: 
 
Please find enclosed for your review final submissions received from the Kitikmeot Inuit Association, the 
Department of Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, and the Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada. 
We are also forwarding these submissions to the parties listed in our distribution list. As indicated in our 
last correspondence, Hope Bay Joint Venture may make a final submission to the Board. If you wish to do 
so, your submission shall be received no later than 5 p.m. on July 31, 2001. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY: 
 
Philippe di Pizzo 
 
 
 
cc. Distribution List 



Distribution List – NWB1BOS9801-July 24, 2001 
Hope Bay Joint Venture Hugh Wilson   
 Phone: 604-985-2572 
 Fax: 604-980-0731 
 E-mail: hwilson@miramarmining.com; hugh_r_Wilson@hotmail.com ; 
terrbear@powersurfr.com 
 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
KIA-Counsel   John Donihee  donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca  
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903   (867) 982-4047 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Yellowknife  Greg Cook  cookg@inac.gc.ca  
DIAND-Justice  Yvonne MacNeill yvonne.macneill@justice.gc.ca  
DIAND-Justice  Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  (867) 873-0625 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek   paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca       (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Lawrence Ignace Lawrence.Ignace@ec.gc.ca  
 
 
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
DSD    Neil Willoughby nwilloughyby@gov.nu.ca  (867) 982-3701 
 
Brodie Consulting – John Brodie   brodies@direct.ca 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  Ruth Niptanatiak-Wilcox rutwil@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay        (867) 983-2701 
HTO-Cambridge         (867) 983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk         (867) 982-3060 
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk        (867) 982-3311 
HTO-Kugluktuk          (867) 982-5912 
 
HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet General Delivery  
HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk General Delivery 

 


